
PCCI TOP PHIL-BORN OF THE YEAR
2015

RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

1
PHIL HOF MUGEN POMS BELIEVE N DREAMS, PCCISB 24865L5 POMERANIAN

Owner: FRANK LAO & KAYLA FAYE S SUAREZ Breeder: MS. NORALYN S RADAM

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED STEVE  GLADSTONE (USA) BPBIS-3 10 670

01/10/15 91ST FCI ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL  CATALAN (PORTUGAL) BPBIS 50

01/11/15 31ST AKU ALL BREED WARNER  CESPEDES ARIAS (COSTA 
RICA)

BPBIS 50

01/11/15 92ND FCI ALL BREED FRANCESCO  COCHETTI (ITALY) BPBIS-2 25

01/12/15 477TH PCCI ALL BREED MARIE  MERCHANT (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS 50

01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED ROBERTO  VELEZ-PICO (PUERTO RICO) BPBIS 50

01/13/15 PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015 FRANKIE  LEUNG (HONGKONG) BPBIS-2 25

02/14/15 479TH PCCI ALL BREED DR. RENE  ECHEVARRIA-COFIÑO 
(PUERTO RICO)

BPBIS 50

03/21/15 95TH FCI ALL BREED DENIS  KUZELJ (BULGARIA) BPBIS-2 25

03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA  PENKOVA (BULGARIA) BPBIS 50

04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA  GUIRA (ROMANIA) BPBIS-3 10

06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA  SANTAS (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS-2 25

08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE  ROWLES (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS 50

08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN  ROY (PAKISTAN) BPBIS 50

09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA  MARTINEZ (PUERTO RICO) BPBIS 50

10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA  JOVANOVIC (SERBIA) BPBIS-2 25

10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA  PARKER (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS 50

11/21/15 112TH FCI ALL BREED ANDRAS  KOROZ (HUNGARY) BPBIS-2 25

2
PHIL HOF/JR CH AYESBURG REGATTA V BEDALE, PCCISB 31062J3 DOBERMANN

Owner: JUAN AQUINO JR, WILLIAM THIO & NATASHA ERIK Breeder: JUAN G AQUINO JR, WILLIAM THIO & AR

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/12/15 477TH PCCI ALL BREED FRANCESCO  COCHETTI (ITALY) BPBIS-3 10 220

01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED HIROSHI  KAMISATO (JAPAN) BPBIS 50

02/14/15 479TH PCCI ALL BREED DR. RENE  ECHEVARRIA-COFIÑO 
(PUERTO RICO)

BPBIS-2 25

10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA  JOVANOVIC (SERBIA) BPBIS 50

10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA  PARKER (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS-2 25

11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH  HARBIN (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS-3 10

11/21/15 112TH FCI ALL BREED ANDRAS  KOROZ (HUNGARY) BPBIS 50

3
PHIL HOF SANGRE REAL'S CHASE D DREAM, PCCISB 30400C6 CHOW CHOW

Owner: CHRISTOPHER & MARGARITA VILLAREAL & HANNA Breeder: CHRISTOPHER, MARGARITA VILLAREAL

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA  DE CONING (SOUTH AFRICA) BPBIS-2 25 150

06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA  REEVE (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS-2 25

07/18/15 104TH FCI ALL BREED JUAN MIRANDA  SAUCEDO (MEXICO) BPBIS 50

09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO  ASNAGHI (ITALY) BPBIS 50

TOP PHIL-BRED



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

4
PHIL GR/JR/PW'15/SEA/APAC CH X-CELLENCE TOUR WITH SS (IMP IN DAM), PCCIS BEAGLE

Owner: DENNIS TAN, BARBARA TAN & AARON GO Breeder: DENNIS TAN, BARBARA TAN, JED CHUA 

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/10/15 91ST FCI ALL BREED FRANCESCO  COCHETTI (ITALY) BPBIS-2 25 135

01/12/15 1ST SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED RAFAEL  DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BPBIS-2 25

05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA  JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BPBIS-2 25

07/18/15 103RD FCI ALL BREED PERO  BOZHINOVSKI (MACEDONIA) BPBIS-3 10

08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN  ROY (PAKISTAN) BPBIS-2 25

09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO  ASNAGHI (ITALY) BPBIS-2 25

PHIL HOF/JR CH SUPERNESS CROWNING GLORY, PCCISB 163614Q5 SHIH TZU

Owner: DANNEL GARING & VANESSA A SABIDO Breeder: DANNEL GARING & VANESSA A SABIDO

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA  PENKOVA (BULGARIA) BPBIS-2 25 135

07/18/15 103RD FCI ALL BREED PERO  BOZHINOVSKI (MACEDONIA) BPBIS 50

09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO  ASNAGHI (ITALY) BPBIS-3 10

11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH  HARBIN (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS 50

5
PHIL GR/SEA CH SUN DOG FTWO  UNCLE SAM SS, PCCISB 21872H2 DACHSHUND (STD-SMOOTH)

Owner: DENNIS G AMPONGAN Breeder: MARIECHELLE P SUN & JEREMY JOHN 

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/12/15 1ST SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED RAFAEL  DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BPBIS 50 110

01/13/15 2ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED GOPI  KRISHNAN (MALAYSIA) BPBIS 50

01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL  CATALAN (PORTUGAL) BPBIS-3 10

6
PHIL HOF/JR/THA CH WETASKIWIN'S NERO, PCCISB 35090N5 PUG

Owner: LORELEI UY Breeder: MS. LORELEI UY

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA  REEVE (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS 50 100

06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA  SANTAS (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS 50

7
PHIL HOF/INT/JR/MN/AZ/MOL/CY/ES/PW'15/TH CH ALMOND ICE BLAST IN D WIND, P BEAGLE

Owner: MARY AGNES MONTELIBANO & VERNON P ARANE Breeder: MARY AGNES MONTELIBANO & VERNO

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/10/15 1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED MARIE  MERCHANT (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS 50 95

01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED FRANKIE  LEUNG (HONGKONG) BPBIS-2 25

01/13/15 PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015 DAVID  POWERS (USA) BPBIS-3 10

03/21/15 95TH FCI ALL BREED DENIS  KUZELJ (BULGARIA) BPBIS-3 10

8
PHIL HOF/JR/PW'15/SEA CH BLUESTEEL BLASTER COOPER CANCELLED BY PCCI 1 NORWICH TERRIER

Owner: KYLE DARREN R CHENG & JOUBERT C CHENG Breeder: MRS. SABRINA K PEREGRINO

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/11/15 92ND FCI ALL BREED RAFAEL  DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BPBIS 50 85

01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED GOPI  KRISHNAN (MALAYSIA) BPBIS-3 10

01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED YANA  GAVRILOVA (RUSSIA) BPBIS-2 25

TOP PHIL-BRED



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

PHIL/JR/PW'15 CH SONNENSCHEIN ELLEGANCE, PCCISB 70389K3 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

Owner: MR. AUGUSTO BENEDICTO S SANTOS III Breeder: MR. AUGUSTO BENEDICTO S SANTOS II

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/11/15 2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LESLEY  CHALMERS (NEW ZEALAND) BPBIS 50 85

01/11/15 31ST AKU ALL BREED ROBERTO  VELEZ-PICO (PUERTO RICO) BPBIS-2 25

01/13/15 2ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED GOPI  KRISHNAN (MALAYSIA) BPBIS-3 10

9
PHIL HOF/JR/APAC CH KINTANAR'S PATCH ADAMS, PCCISB 31364J3 DOBERMANN

Owner: MRS. LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE CHUA Breeder: MRS. LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE CHU

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED YANA  GAVRILOVA (RUSSIA) BPBIS 50 75

01/11/15 2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED RAFAEL  DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BPBIS-2 25

PHIL HOF/JR/PW'15/APAC CH DREAMVILLE 'S MARVELOUS, PCCISB 7762J5 PEKINGESE

Owner: DR. RAYMUNDO W LO Breeder: DR. RAYMUNDO W LO

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/12/15 477TH PCCI ALL BREED ANDREW  BURT (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS-2 25 75

01/13/15 PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015 HIROSHI  KAMISATO (JAPAN) BPBIS 50

PHIL HOF/JR/PW'15/APAC CH SANGRE REAL'S RELY ON YOU, PCCISB 29924C6 CHOW CHOW

Owner: MR. CHRISTOPHER  & MARGARITA VILLAREAL Breeder: MR. CHRISTOPHER  & MARGARITA VILL

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR  SELIMOVIC (CROATIA) BPBIS-2 25 75

05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA  JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BPBIS 50

10
PHIL GR/JR CH DREAMVILLE MAGNIFICO, PCCISB 7532J5 PEKINGESE

Owner: DR. RAYMUNDO W LO & DRA. CHRISTINE LO Breeder: DR. RAYMUNDO W LO & DRA. CHRISTIN

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/11/15 31ST AKU ALL BREED FRANCESCO  COCHETTI (ITALY) BPBIS-3 10 60

01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED RAFAEL  DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BPBIS-2 25

01/13/15 2ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED WILLIAM  RODRIGUEZ UMAÑA (COSTA 
RICA)

BPBIS-2 25

11
PHIL GR CH DUB I AM IRONMAN (IMP IN DAM), PCCISB 8118E6 FRENCH BULLDOG

Owner: SUSAN POLICARPIO FABIAN Breeder: FREDERICK TAN

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA  DE CONING (SOUTH AFRICA) BPBIS 50 50

PHIL GR/APAC CH NORTHRIDGE CHOOSE MY DREW, PCCISB 36380N5 PUG

Owner: EVANGELINE G DY Breeder: MS. PIA MARIE ANGELA CAYCO

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

03/21/15 95TH FCI ALL BREED DENIS  KUZELJ (BULGARIA) BPBIS 50 50

PHIL GR/JR CH KINTANAR'S PARENT TRAP, PCCISB 31369J3 DOBERMANN

Owner: MRS. LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE CHUA Breeder: MRS. LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE CHU

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA  GUIRA (ROMANIA) BPBIS 50 50

PHIL HOF HIGH STREET BIG BOSS LADY, PCCISB 67469I1 LABRADOR RETRIEVER

Owner: MS. NELIA & WILLIAM SARCOL Breeder: MS. NELIA & WILLIAM SARCOL

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR  SELIMOVIC (CROATIA) BPBIS 50 50

TOP PHIL-BRED



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

12
PHIL GR CH X-CELLENCE TOUR WITH STYLE (IMP IN DAM), PCCISB 29216D2 BEAGLE

Owner: DENNIS TAN, BARBARA TAN & AARON GO Breeder: DENNIS TAN, BARBARA TAN, JED CHUA 

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA  GUIRA (ROMANIA) BPBIS-2 25 35

06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA  SANTAS (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS-3 10

PHIL HOF/JR CH HIGH STREET BAND OF BANDITS, PCCISB 67466I1 LABRADOR RETRIEVER

Owner: MS. NELIA & WILLIAM SARCOL Breeder: MS. NELIA & WILLIAM SARCOL

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA  JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BPBIS-3 10 35

11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH  HARBIN (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS-2 25

13
PHIL CH MUGEN POMS REMEMBER MY NAME, PCCISB 40493L5 POMERANIAN

Owner: KAYLA FAYE S SUAREZ Breeder: NORALYN S RADAM

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

07/18/15 103RD FCI ALL BREED PERO  BOZHINOVSKI (MACEDONIA) BPBIS-2 25 25

PHIL GR/JR CH SIGHTNSCENT XCELLENCE TOUCH, PCCISB 32415D2 BEAGLE

Owner: DENNIS & BARBARA TAN, JED CHUA & AARON GO Breeder: DENNIS & BARBARA TAN, JED CHUA & A

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

07/18/15 104TH FCI ALL BREED JUAN MIRANDA  SAUCEDO (MEXICO) BPBIS-2 25 25

PHIL HOF MORNING SUN'S KEEP ON MOVIN, PCCISB 43202K5 MINIATURE PINSCHER

Owner: LEOPOLDO "JHUN" F FUNA JR & ARVIN F FUNA Breeder: DR. JAMES Y LEE

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE  ROWLES (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS-2 25 25

PHIL HOF/JR CH CLERWOOD NEVER SAY NEVER, PCCISB 11800P1 AM COCKER SPANIEL

Owner: MR. MOTOEI FURUKAWA Breeder: MR. MOTOEI FURUKAWA

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA  MARTINEZ (PUERTO RICO) BPBIS-2 25 25

PHIL HOF/JR/AZ/MN/CY/MOL/ES/CR/PW'15/SEA/APAC CH J W MELDITA STYLE, PCCI MINIATURE PINSCHER

Owner: MR. JOSE WONG Breeder: MR. JOSE WONG

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/10/15 1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED RAFAEL  DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BPBIS-2 25 25

14
PHIL HOF/INT/JR CH OROGRAND DMMC LUCKY CHARM, PCCISB 30626N5 PUG

Owner: WILLIAM THIO & BOBOT YU & MARIO CUEVAS Breeder: MR. ERNIE L ROLIDA

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/10/15 1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LESLEY  CHALMERS (NEW ZEALAND) BPBIS-3 10 20

01/10/15 91ST FCI ALL BREED YANA  GAVRILOVA (RUSSIA) BPBIS-3 10

PHIL HOF/JR CH ROYAL BAYTOWN IBELIEVE IN U, PCCISB 8508E6 FRENCH BULLDOG

Owner: JOSEPHINE H AMADO Breeder: JOSEPHINE H AMADO

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA  JOVANOVIC (SERBIA) BPBIS-3 10 20

11/21/15 112TH FCI ALL BREED ANDRAS  KOROZ (HUNGARY) BPBIS-3 10

15
PHIL CH CLERWOOD TOUCH OF FALSETTO, PCCISB 11385P1 AM COCKER SPANIEL

Owner: MR. MOTOEI FURUKAWA Breeder: MR. MOTOEI FURUKAWA

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA  PENKOVA (BULGARIA) BPBIS-3 10 10

TOP PHIL-BRED



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

PHIL CH HI-END NORTHSIDE GOLDRUSH, PCCISB 30071D2 BEAGLE

Owner: KENDRICK D YAN Breeder: RONALD ANG & OLIVER CALANASAN

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA  DE CONING (SOUTH AFRICA) BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL CH J W BEAUTY SECRET, PCCISB 45406K5 MINIATURE PINSCHER

Owner: MR. JOSE WONG Breeder: MR. JOSE WONG

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA  REEVE (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL CH KANTO SINCO MARVEL HEROES, PCCISB 174301Q5 SHIH TZU

Owner: ROBIN B BUGAYONG Breeder: EDWARD T SINCO & JIMMY A MALACA

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA  MARTINEZ (PUERTO RICO) BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL CH TRES AMIGOS BUST A MOVE, PCCISB 36858N5 PUG

Owner: SHERDAN N TE Breeder: DON KISAN LU & SHERDAN TE & CHRIS

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

02/14/15 479TH PCCI ALL BREED DR. RENE  ECHEVARRIA-COFIÑO 
(PUERTO RICO)

BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL GR CH MORNING SUN'S FRENCH RHYTHM, PCCISB 45230K5 MINIATURE PINSCHER

Owner: LEOPOLDO "JHUN" F FUNA JR  ARVIN F FUNA Breeder: DR. JAMES Y LEE

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

07/18/15 104TH FCI ALL BREED JUAN MIRANDA  SAUCEDO (MEXICO) BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL GR CH OROGRAND AIN'T SHE DASHING, PCCISB 37787N5 PUG

Owner: MR. ERNIE L ROLIDA & WILLIAM THIO Breeder: MR. ERNIE L ROLIDA & WILLIAM THIO

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA  PARKER (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL GR/JR CH DAFFODIL'S FLAMING HOT, PCCISB 0112U4 FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH)

Owner: EUGENE C TAN Breeder: JEFFREY DOMINIC & JAZMINE MAE R N

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE  ROWLES (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL HOF CHAUCER SAVAGE TRYST (IMP IN DAM), PCCISB 24606D2 BEAGLE

Owner: MRS. LEILANI AYALA-VILLORENTE Breeder: MRS. LEILANI AYALA-VILLORENTE

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/11/15 2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LESLEY  CHALMERS (NEW ZEALAND) BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL HOF/INT/LKA/TWN/AZ/MN/CY/ES/CR/BGR/PAK CH ARTEMIS FABULOUS MARVE SHIH TZU

Owner: ALEXANDER R TAN, HENSON T TAN & FRANK LAO Breeder: ALEXANDER R TAN & HENSON T TAN

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR  SELIMOVIC (CROATIA) BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL HOF/LKA/TWN/MN/MOL/CY/ES/CR/BGR CH KINTANAR'S LUCY VAN PELT, PCCI DOBERMANN

Owner: LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE CHUA Breeder: LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE CHUA

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/11/15 92ND FCI ALL BREED ANDREW  BURT (AUSTRALIA) BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL/JR CH D' CHRYSLER OF DL BULLDOGS, PCCISB 10618B6 BULLDOG

Owner: DAN EDWARD LOPEZ &JOSE ANDREW ENRICO PA Breeder: DAN EDWARD LOPEZ &JOSE ANDREW 

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN  ROY (PAKISTAN) BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL/PW'15/SEA/APAC CH BACCARAT AKIRA V REBELYEL, PCCISB 31489J3 DOBERMANN

Owner: EDRICH CABRERA Breeder: RICHARD THOMAS JOSON/ROLAND JOS

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/12/15 1ST SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED NIKSA  LEMO (CROATIA) BPBIS-3 10 10

TOP PHIL-BRED


